FEATURES
Low stored charge
Wide current range
 TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
SEMICONDUCTOR
RoHS  RoHS
Page 1 of 6
Fast Recovery Diodes

T  = 150°CJ
70FD(R)
ORDERING INFORMATION SCHEME
Diode type
Current
Polarity
70 = 70A
06 = 600V
08 = 800V
70 FD R 06 A
Trr value
10 = 1000V
R = Reverse, Anode on Stud
None = standard, Cathode on Stud
Voltage
FD = Fast Recovery Diode
A = 200 ns Max.
B = 500 ns Max.
12 = 1200V
(+0%, -10%)
70FD(R)Series
SEMICONDUCTOR
RoHS  RoHS
Nell High Power Products
 Page 4 of 6www.nellsemi.com
120
80
60
100
40
0
20
Fig.1 Current rating nomogram (Sinusoidal Waveforms)
 Average forward current (A)    Maximum allowable ambient temperature (°C)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 M
a
x